N.T.V.G.A. DIRECTORY AFFILIATED GROUPS 2024- 2025

GROUP PRESIDENT SECRETARY COMPETITION
DAY/TIME
Burnie Rob Pilkington. 0418 678 254 | Peter Boyles. 58 Grandview Ave. Burnie 7320 0418 659911 | Tuesday 9.30 a.m.
Email: robsandrapilk@gmail.com Email: butchboyles@outlook.com fortnightly
Deloraine | Don Simpson 63622049 Grant Lee 117 Hill St. Elizabeth Town 7304 Tuesday 9.30 for
Email: koopniara-glgolf@yahoo.com 0447177274 |10 am tee off
Devonport | John Cook (Captain) Gil Graham Tuesday 10.00am
East Coast | Peter Sorensen 47 Main St. St.Mary’s David Duthie. 30 Alexander St., Cornwall 7215 Thursday 10.30am
0478 877 577 Email: dduthie@me.com 0409474879 | rotation
Exeter Dale Artis. 12/17 Casino Rise Prospect 7250 Danny Dougherty Wednesday 10.00am
Email: dale.artis@bigpond.com 0409 317 294 | Email: info@exetergolfclub.com.au 0419536598 | weekly
George Terry Street. 10 Barrack Street, George Town 7253 63 823 197 David Painter. 22 Esplanade North, George Town 7253 Wednesday & Friday
Town Email: paintde45@gmail.com 63 821 467 | from 2 p.m. weekly
Greens John Flanagan 0407918832 |Jane Philpott 0407359071 | wednesday
Beach 9.30/10.00am weekly

Email: j_flanagan@bigpond.com Email: gbgcvets@outlook.com

Launceston | Chris Williams David Sadler P.O. Box 1965 Launceston Monday 10.00am
Email: chrisrwilliam tlook.com.a 0418 133 073 | Email: d.sadler@bigpond.com 0429312018 | weekly
Longford Greg Berry 0427 325 290 | Rick Mitchell-Collins 0402 043 463 | Thursday 9.30 am
Email:Rick2n@hotmail.com weekly
Mowbray | Robert Hodgetts 19 Luck St. Mowbray 724 6326 3925 Chris Hipwood - 65 Parklands Pde, Newnham 7248 0447 823 108 | Wednesday 9.30am
Email: handrhodgetts@bigpond.com Email: chrishipwood54@dodo.com.au weekly
North East | John Wood 0431 105 705 Jock Ferguson 0436445368 | Thursday 10.00 am
Email: jockf64@gmail.com fortnightly
Port Sorell | Leon Dransfield 0407 299 215 | Geoff Hicks — 55 Quinlan St. Shearwater 7307 0409 911 268 | Tuesday 9.15 am
Email: Email: geoffrey_hicks@bigpond.com weekly
Poatina Cyril Patmore — P.O. Box 181 Longford 0458999 131 | Brian Whelan 0457266900 | Wednesday 9.30

Unless notified other

Email: brianwhelan58(@gmail.com
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Penguin Adrian Heazlewood — 35 Hales St. Penguin 7316 0448 385 895 | Tony Rowsthorn — 12A Seaside Crescent, Penguin 0490 781 746 | Thursday 9.30 am
Email: aheazlewood@netspace.net.au Email: tony _rowsthorn@hotmail.com weekly
Prospect David Lanham - 118 Panorama Rd. Blackstone Heights 0438 159 641 | Dale Middap — 274 St Leonards Road, St Leonards 0419 544 289 | Wednesday 8.30 am
Vale Email: dlanham1955@gmail.com Email: dmiddap94@gmail.com weekly
Riverside Lawson Males 0417 978 027 | Stuart McGrath-Kerr =93 Lachlan Pde Trevallyn 0417 206 847 | Monday 8.30 am
Email: stuart@mcgrath-kerr.com weekly
Imales@bigpond.net.au Tournament Registrar : John Loche-Waters
Email: jloche.w@bigpond.com
Wynyard Rhys Palmer 0487 451101 | Kevin Young 0419 384 990 | Wynyard 9.30 am
Email: grgalmer@bigpond.com Ema”: Vets@wynya rdgolfclub.com.au WGEkly (Tuesday)
Sheffield Gerry Hopkins - 131 Nook Road Sheffield 7306 0418128360 [ Neville Pulford — 1/65 Mungala Cr, Devonport 7310 6424 4463 Tuesday 9.30 am
Email: sx7000g@gmail.com Email: vets@sheffieldgolfclub.net.au weekly
Smithton Brian Dixon 0418 553 369 [ Nigel Nicholls P.O. Box 104 Smithton 7330 Monday 10.30 am
Email: b.j.d.@bigpond.com Email: nsa.nicholls@gmail.com 0457182594 | weekly
Stanley Danny Newman 0418 308 097 | Rodney House — 0475 506 578 | Tuesday 12 noon
Email: directproduce@bigpond.com Email: rodneyhouse9@outlook.com weekly
St Helens  [Bill White - 5 Palm Crt. St.Helens 7216 0428992215 Bruce Jennings 0438950570 Tuesday 10.30 am
Email: weekly
brucejennings16@gmail.com
Thirlstane | Warren Snashall 0466 866 637 | Chris Hinds 0498 117 826 | Wednesday 9.30/10.00
Email: warrajen2(@outlook.com Email: chrispaula58@telstra.com am weekly
Ulverstone | Jeff Melhuish Garry Hearps — 128 Alexandra Rd. Ulverstone Tuesday 8.30/10.30 am
Email: gaymelhuish@bigpond.com Email: gjhearps@gmail.com weekly

Committee Members: Dale Middap, Willem de Gunst, George Hambly.

N.T.V.G.A. OFFICE BEARERS 2024 -2025

SECRETARY/TREASURER: RICK MITCHELL-COLLINS

Rick2n@hotmail.com
0402 043 463

ACTING PRESIDENT: BRIAN WHELAN

brianwhelan58@gmail.com
0457 266 900
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